
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01648

10/13/2
022

ABUKAR, IBRAHIM 
HASSAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ABUKAR, IBRAHIM HASSAN

SPEEDING 16-
20(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01640

10/13/2
022

BEASTON, KALVIN 
D Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BEASTON, KALVIN D

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE 
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01641

10/13/2
022

BIGBEAR, VICTOR 
ELIAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BIGBEAR, VICTOR ELIAS

SPEEDING 31-35 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01642

10/13/2
022

BOURGOIN, GABRIEL 
R Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOURGOIN, GABRIEL R

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01649

10/13/2
022

BRADEN, JAMES 
COOPER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRADEN, JAMES COOPER

FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED WHEN
LAWFULLY REQUIRED (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00153

10/13/2
022

BRANCH, TRISTAN JENIFER-
MARI Plaintiff

BRANCH, TRISTAN JENIFER-
MARI vs. BRANCH, TYLER 
MONTANA

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00153

10/13/2
022

BRANCH, TYLER 
MONTANA Defendant

BRANCH, TRISTAN JENIFER-
MARI vs. BRANCH, TYLER 
MONTANA

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00771

10/13/2
022

CHECK INTO CASH Plaintiff
CHECK INTO CASH vs. IBARRA,
JUAN CARLOS

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00344

10/13/2
022

CONVERS, LLUVIA 
JUSTYCE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CONVERS, LLUVIA JUSTYCE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT 
& BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00085

10/13/2
022

DATED DECEMBER 10 
2013 Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF THE vs. TRUST

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00161

10/13/2
022

DBA Defendant
FLEGLER, BILL vs. RUNNELS, 
RANDALL G

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01650

10/13/2
022

ECHOLS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ECHOLS, BRIAN JOSEPH

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00161

10/13/2
022

ELITE YOUTH ATHLETICS 
LLC Defendant

FLEGLER, BILL vs. RUNNELS, 
RANDALL G

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01643

10/13/2
022

ESCALANTE, LUIS Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ESCALANTE, LUIS

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01644

10/13/2
022

ESCALANTE, LUIS Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ESCALANTE, LUIS

NO D.L. IN POSSESSION (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00161

10/13/2
022

FLEGLER, BILL Plaintiff
FLEGLER, BILL vs. RUNNELS, 
RANDALL G

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00085

10/13/2
022

GRANT AND Plaintiff IN THE MATTER OF THE vs. TRUST

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2022-
00115

10/13/2
022

HACKLER WILKEY, VERA 
M Plaintiff

FOREIGN WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00771

10/13/2
022

IBARRA, JUAN 
CARLOS Defendant

CHECK INTO CASH vs. 
IBARRA, JUAN CARLOS

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00085

10/13/2
022

IN THE MATTER OF 
THE Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF THE vs. TRUST

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01651

10/13/2
022

JACKSON, ISIZAH 
JAMAL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JACKSON, ISIZAH JAMAL

SPEEDING 21-
25(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01652

10/13/2
022

JAVIER BERROA, RAUL 
EYIRY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JAVIER BERROA, RAUL EYIRY

SPEEDING 21-
25(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00343

10/13/2
022

JOHNSTON, JAYCEE 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JOHNSTON, JAYCEE EUGENE

DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01653

10/13/2
022

KHARERE, ATUM Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KHARERE, ATUM

IMPROPER STOPPING ON 
ROADWAY (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01654

10/13/2
022

LAPENKO, KONSTANTIN 
YURYEVICH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LAPENKO, KONSTANTIN 
YURYEVICH

SPEEDING 21-
25(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01645

10/13/2
022

LECLAIR, BRENDA 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LECLAIR, BRENDA LYNN

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00437

10/13/2
022

LINDER, TRISTAN C Defendant
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION vs. LINDER, TRISTAN C

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00439

10/13/2
022

LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
MEDINA, KATIE ALLISON

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01646

10/13/2
022

MARTINEZ, ARTURO Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARTINEZ, ARTURO III

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST 
OFFENSE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00439

10/13/2
022

MEDINA, KATIE 
ALLISON Defendant

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
MEDINA, KATIE ALLISON

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00159

10/13/20
22

MILLER, HENRY 
A Defendant

RCB BANK vs. MILLER, HENRY 
A

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00438

10/13/20
22

MORALES, 
GISELA Defendant

PYOD LLC vs. MORALES, 
GISELA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00085

10/13/20
22

NANCY CHALLIS 
TRUST Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF THE vs. TRUST

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00437

10/13/20
22

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION Plaintiff

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 
vs. LINDER, TRISTAN C

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01647

10/13/20
22

PEARL, LAMESHA 
LASHA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PEARL, LAMESHA LASHA

VIOLATE DRIVERS LICENSE 
RESTRICTION (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00160

10/13/20
22

PIVOT ROCK SOLUTIONS 
LLC Plaintiff

PIVOT ROCK SOLUTIONS LLC 
vs. POINTER, TISA RENEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00160

10/13/20
22

POINTER, TISA 
RENEE Defendant

PIVOT ROCK SOLUTIONS LLC 
vs. POINTER, TISA RENEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00159

10/13/20
22

PONCA CITY, 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

RCB BANK vs. MILLER, HENRY 
A

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00438

10/13/20
22

PYOD LLC Plaintiff
PYOD LLC vs. MORALES, 
GISELA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00159

10/13/20
22

RCB BANK Plaintiff
RCB BANK vs. MILLER, HENRY 
A

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00161

10/13/20
22

RUNNELS, RANDALL 
G Defendant

FLEGLER, BILL vs. RUNNELS, 
RANDALL G

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2022-
00116

10/13/20
22

SHERROD, JAMES 
EUGENE Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01655

10/13/20
22

SISNEY, MARILYN 
SUE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SISNEY, MARILYN SUE

INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00085

10/13/20
22

TERMINATION OF 
THE Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF THE vs. TRUST
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