Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01648	10/13/2 022	ABUKAR, IBRAHIM HASSAN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ABUKAR, IBRAHIM HASSAN	SPEEDING 16- 20(CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01640	10/13/2 022	BEASTON, KALVIN D Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BEASTON, KALVIN D	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01641	10/13/2 022	BIGBEAR, VICTOR ELIAS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BIGBEAR, VICTOR ELIAS	SPEEDING 31-35 OVER
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01642	10/13/2 022	BOURGOIN, GABRIEL R <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BOURGOIN, GABRIEL R	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01649	10/13/2 022	BRADEN, JAMES COOPER <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BRADEN, JAMES COOPER	FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED WHEN LAWFULLY REQUIRED (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00153	10/13/2 022	BRANCH, TRISTAN JENIFER- MARI <b>Plaintiff</b>	BRANCH, TRISTAN JENIFER- MARI vs. BRANCH, TYLER MONTANA	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00153	10/13/2 022	BRANCH, TYLER MONTANA <mark>Defendant</mark>	BRANCH, TRISTAN JENIFER- MARI vs. BRANCH, TYLER MONTANA	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00771	10/13/2 022	CHECK INTO CASH Plaintiff	CHECK INTO CASH vs. IBARRA, JUAN CARLOS	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00344	10/13/2 022	CONVERS, LLUVIA JUSTYCE Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CONVERS, LLUVIA JUSTYCE	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00085	10/13/2 022	DATED DECEMBER 10 2013 Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF THE vs.	TRUST
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00161	10/13/2 022	DBA Defendant	FLEGLER, BILL vs. RUNNELS, RANDALL G	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01650	10/13/2 022	ECHOLS, BRIAN JOSEPH <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ECHOLS, BRIAN JOSEPH	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00161	10/13/2 022	ELITE YOUTH ATHLETICS LLC Defendant	FLEGLER, BILL vs. RUNNELS, RANDALL G	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01643	10/13/2 022	ESCALANTE, LUIS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ESCALANTE, LUIS	SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01644	10/13/2 022	ESCALANTE, LUIS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ESCALANTE, LUIS	NO D.L. IN POSSESSION (TR)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00161	10/13/2 022	FLEGLER, BILL Plaintiff	FLEGLER, BILL vs. RUNNELS, RANDALL G	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00085	10/13/2 022	GRANT AND Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF THE vs.	TRUST
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2022- 00115	10/13/2 022	HACKLER WILKEY, VERA M Plaintiff		FOREIGN WILL
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00771	10/13/2 022	IBARRA, JUAN CARLOS Defendant	CHECK INTO CASH vs. IBARRA, JUAN CARLOS	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00085	10/13/2 022	IN THE MATTER OF THE Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF THE vs.	TRUST
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01651	10/13/2 022	JACKSON, ISIZAH JAMAL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JACKSON, ISIZAH JAMAL	SPEEDING 21- 25(CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01652	10/13/2 022	JAVIER BERROA, RAUL EYIRY <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JAVIER BERROA, RAUL EYIRY	SPEEDING 21- 25(CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00343	10/13/2 022	JOHNSTON, JAYCEE EUGENE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JOHNSTON, JAYCEE EUGENE	DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01653	10/13/2 022	KHARERE, ATUM Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KHARERE, ATUM	IMPROPER STOPPING ON ROADWAY (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01654	10/13/2 022	LAPENKO, KONSTANTIN YURYEVICH <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LAPENKO, KONSTANTIN YURYEVICH	SPEEDING 21- 25(CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01645	10/13/2 022	LECLAIR, BRENDA LYNN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LECLAIR, BRENDA LYNN	SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00437	10/13/2 022	LINDER, TRISTAN C Defendant	NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION vs. LINDER, TRISTAN C	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00439	10/13/2 022	LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MEDINA, KATIE ALLISON	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 01646	10/13/2 022	MARTINEZ, ARTURO Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MARTINEZ, ARTURO III	RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00439	10/13/2 022	MEDINA, KATIE ALLISON <b>Defendant</b>	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MEDINA, KATIE ALLISON	INDEBTEDNESS

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CJ-2022-	10/13/20	MILLER, HENRY	RCB BANK vs. MILLER, HENRY	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00159	22	A Defendant	A	
Kay	CS-2022-	10/13/20	MORALES,	PYOD LLC vs. MORALES,	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00438	22	GISELA <b>Defendant</b>	GISELA	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00085	10/13/20 22	NANCY CHALLIS TRUST Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF THE vs.	TRUST
Kay	CS-2022-	10/13/20	NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT	NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00437	22	UNION <b>Plaintiff</b>	vs. LINDER, TRISTAN C	
Kay	TR-2022-	10/13/20	PEARL, LAMESHA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	VIOLATE DRIVERS LICENSE
(Newkirk)	01647	22	LASHA <mark>Defendant</mark>	PEARL, LAMESHA LASHA	RESTRICTION (TR)
Kay	CJ-2022-	10/13/20	PIVOT ROCK SOLUTIONS	PIVOT ROCK SOLUTIONS LLC	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00160	22	LLC Plaintiff	vs. POINTER, TISA RENEE	
Kay	CJ-2022-	10/13/20	POINTER, TISA	PIVOT ROCK SOLUTIONS LLC	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00160	22	RENEE <b>Defendant</b>	vs. POINTER, TISA RENEE	
Kay	CJ-2022-	10/13/20	PONCA CITY,	RCB BANK vs. MILLER, HENRY	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00159	22	OKLAHOMA <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	A	
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00438	10/13/20 22	PYOD LLC Plaintiff	PYOD LLC vs. MORALES, GISELA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00159	10/13/20 22	RCB BANK Plaintiff	RCB BANK vs. MILLER, HENRY A	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay	CJ-2022-	10/13/20	RUNNELS, RANDALL	FLEGLER, BILL vs. RUNNELS,	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	00161	22	G Defendant	RANDALL G	
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2022- 00116	10/13/20 22	SHERROD, JAMES EUGENE <mark>Plaintiff</mark>		PROBATE OF WILL
Kay	TR-2022-	10/13/20	SISNEY, MARILYN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	INATTENTIVE DRIVING (TR)
(Newkirk)	01655	22	SUE <mark>Defendant</mark>	SISNEY, MARILYN SUE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00085	10/13/20 22	TERMINATION OF THE Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF THE vs.	TRUST